


PBC HIV Elimination Programs 
Subrecipients (GY2025-2026) 

 

AIDS Healthcare Foundation (AHF) 
AIDS Pharmaceutical Assistance, Early Intervention Services, Medical Case Management, 
including Treatment Adherence, Outpatient/Ambulatory Health Services including Lab Diagnostic 
Testing, Emergency Financial Assistance/Emergency Medication, Food Bank/Home Delivered 
Meals, Food Bank/Nutritional Supplements, Medical Transportation, Non-Medical Case 
Management, Health Insurance Premium and Cost Sharing Assistance for Low-Income Individuals, 
Mental Health Services; Part C funded services: Registered Nurse MCM, Linkage to Care, Outpatient 
Medical and Labs 
Location(s): 

(1) 200 Congress Park Drive, Delray Beach, FL 33445 
(2) 1411 North Flagler Drive, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

Phone(s): 
(1) (561) 279-0991 
(2) (561) 284-8182 

Fax: (561) 279-0539 
 

Program Contact: Kristen Harrington 
Email: Kristen.Harrington@ahf.org 
Phone: (561) 350-2196 

 
Fiscal Contact: Nataliya Johnson 
Email: Nataliya.Johnson@ahf.org 
Phone: (813) 505-1193 

 
Quality Management Contact: Neil Walker 
Email: Neil.Walker@ahf.org 
Phone: (786) 457-9023 

 
 

CAN Community Health 
AIDS Pharmaceutical Assistance, Outpatient/Ambulatory Health Services; EHE Rapid Entry to Care 
(REC) 
Location(s): 201 N. Dixie Highway, Lake Worth, FL 33460 
Phone: (561) 867-9991 
Fax: (561) 484-5813 

 
Program Contact: Hardeep Singh 
Email: hsingh@cancommunityhealth.org 
Phone: (786) 800-5631 x 19206 

 
Fiscal Contact: Max Wilson 
Email: mwilson@cancommunityhealth.org 
Phone: (904) 234-4661 

 
Quality Management Contact: Tim Emanzi 
Email: temanzi@cancommunityhealth.org 
Phone: (941) 300-4440 ext. 111954 

https://hivcare.org/
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Compass, Inc. 
Early Intervention Services, Health Insurance Premium and Cost Sharing Assistance for Low- 
Income Individuals, Medical Case Management, including Treatment Adherence, Mental Health 
Services, Emergency Financial Assistance, Medical Transportation, Non- Medical Case 
Management 
Location(s): 201 N. Dixie Highway, Lake Worth, FL 33460 
Phone: (561) 533-9699 
Fax: (561) 318-6671 

 
Program Contact: Raymond Cortes 
Email: raymond@CompassLGBTQ.com 
Phone: (561) 533-9699 ext. 4008 

 
Fiscal Contact: Julie Seaver 
Email: julie@CompassLGBTQ.com 
Phone: (561) 533-9699 ext. 4038 

 
Joseph Zabas 
Email: Joseph@CompassLGBTQ.com 
Phone: (561) 533-9699 ext. 4001 

 
Lysette Pérez 
Email: lysette@CompassLGBTQ.com 
Phone: (561) 533-9699 ext. 4007 

 
Quality Management Contact: Lysette Pérez 
Email: lysette@CompassLGBTQ.com 
Phone: (561) 533-9699 ext. 4007 

 
Raymond Cortes 
Email: raymond@CompassLGBTQ.com 
Phone: (561) 533-9699 ext. 4008 

 
 

FoundCare, Inc. 
Early Intervention Services, Health Insurance Premium and Cost Sharing Assistance for Low- 
Income Individuals, Medical Case Management, including Treatment Adherence, Mental Health 
Services, Oral Health Care, Outpatient/Ambulatory Health Services including Lab Diagnostic 
Testing, Specialty Outpatient Medical Care, Food Bank/Home Delivered Meals, Medical 
Transportation, Non-Medical Case Management, Early Intervention Services (MAI), Medical Case 
Management (MAI), Non-Medical Case Management (MAI), Psychosocial Support Counseling 
(MAI); EHE Rapid Entry to Care (REC) 
Call Center main phone number: 561-432-5849 
Call Center main fax number: 561-432-9732 
Care Coordination fax number: 561-283-0224 
Location(s): 

(1) 2330 S. Congress Avenue, Palm Springs, FL 33406 
(2) 1901 South Congress Ave Suite 100 Boynton Beach, FL 33426 
(3) 840 US Highway 1 North Palm Beach FL 33408 

https://www.compasslgbtq.com/
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mailto:Joseph@CompassLGBTQ.com
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https://www.foundcare.org/


(4) 1500-A NW Ave. L, Belle Glade, FL 33430 
(5) 5730 Corporate Way #100, West Palm Beach, FL 33407 
(6) 5867 Okeechobee Blvd, West Palm Beach, FL 33417 (Yolette Bonnet Center) 
(7) 5205 Greenwood Ave, Suite 150 West Palm Beach, FL 33407 
(8) RIVIERA BEACH HEALTH CENTER COMING 2024 

3501 Broadway Avenue, Riviera Beach FL 33404 
Phone(s): 

(1) (561) 472-2466 (Palm Springs) 
(2) (561) 274-6400 (Boynton Beach) 
(3) (561) 776-8300 (North Palm Beach) 
(4) (561) 996-7059 (Belle Glade) 
(5) (561) 863-7800 (Corporate Way) 
(6) (561) 660-5468 (Okeechobee Blvd) 
(7) (561) 848-8701 (Greenwood Ave) 

Fax (es): 
(1) (561) 304-0472 (Palm Springs) 
(2) (561) 274-3912 (Boynton Beach) 
(3) (561) 776-0727 (North Palm Beach) 
(4) (561) 996-1567 (Belle Glade) 
(5) (561) 840-0747 (Corporate Way) 
(6) (561) 899-4867 (Okeechobee Blvd) 
(7) (561) 848-9059 (Greenwood Ave) 

 
Program Contact: Brittany Henry 
Email: bhenry@foundcare.org  
Phone: (561) 432-5849 ext.1085 

 
Fiscal Contact: Andy Antenor 
Email: aantenor@foundcare.org 
Phone: (561) 472-9160 ext. 1072 

 
Quality Management Contact: Lilia Perez 
Email: lperez@foundcare.org 
Phone: (561) 472-2466 ext. 1204 

 
EHE Contact: Quinton Dames 
Email: Qdames@foundcare.org 
Phone: (561) 472-9160 ext. 1256 
Cell phone: (561) 323-5845 

 
 

Legal Aid Society of Palm Beach County 
Legal Services, Non-Medical Case Management 
Location(s): 423 Fern Street, Suite 200, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: (561) 655-8944 
Fax: (561) 822-9827 

 
Program Contact: Sandra Powery Moses 
Email: smoses@legalaidpbc.org 
Phone: Direct (561) 822-9821; Work Cell (561)383-1530 

mailto:bhenry@foundcare.org
mailto:aantenor@foundcare.org
mailto:lperez@foundcare.org
mailto:Qdames@foundcare.org
https://legalaidpbc.org/
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Fiscal Contact: Shane Ramsaroop 
Email: sramsaroop@legalaidpbc.org 
Phone: (561) 822-9765 

 
Quality Management Contact: Marcy Classe 
Email: mclasse@legalaidpbc.org 
Phone: (561) 721-6096 

 
 

Midway Specialty Care Center 
Outpatient/Ambulatory Health Services including Lab Diagnostic Testing, Non-Medical Case 
Management, Medical Case Management, including Treatment Adherence 
Location(s): (1) 2247 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd, Suite 209A, West Palm Beach, FL 33409 

(2) 5507 South Congress Ave, Suite 150, Atlantis, FL 33462 
Phone: (1) (561) 249-2279 

(2) (561) 766-0590 
Fax(es): (1) (561) 720-2970 

(2) (561) 766-0591 
 

Program Contact: Jiovanna Allen  
Email: jallen@midwaycare.org 
Phone: (407) 745-1171 

 
Fiscal Contact: Kathyrn Hayden 
Email: khayden@midwaycare.org 
Phone: (772) 742-9276 

 
Quality Management Contact: Tiffany Elias-Bender 
Email: telias@midwaycare.org 
Phone: (561) 200-3772 

 
 

Monarch Health Services, Inc. 
Early Intervention Services, Lab Diagnostic Testing, Non-Medical Case Management, Medical Case 
Management, including Treatment Adherence; EHE Rapid Entry to Care (REC) 
Location(s): 

(1) 2580 Metrocentre Blvd., Ste. 1, West Palm Beach, FL 33407 
(2) 14000 S. Military Trail, Ste. 110, Delray Beach, FL 33484 

Phone: (561) 523-4589 
Fax: (561) 491-2602 

 
Program Contact: Anaka Sergile 
Email: Asergile@monarchealth.org  
Phone: (561)523-4589 ext 407 

 
Fiscal Contact: Damion Baker 
Email: dbaker@monarchealth.org 
Phone: (561) 523-4589 ext 404 

mailto:sramsaroop@legalaidpbc.org
mailto:mclasse@legalaidpbc.org
https://midwaycare.org/west-palm-beach/
mailto:jallen@midwaycare.org
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Quality Management Contact: Anaka Sergile 
Email: Asergile@monarchealth.org 
Phone: (561)523-4589 ext 407 

 
 

The Poverello Center, Inc. 
Food Bank/Home Delivered Meals 
Location(s): 

(1) Grocery and Gift Card Home Deliveries throughout Palm Beach County, 
(2) Administrative Offices at 2056 N Dixie Hwy, Wilton Manors, FL 33305 

Phone: (954) 361-9242 
Intake: intake@poverello.org 

Program Contact: James Stevenson or Emma Roca 
Email: jstevenson@poverello.org or eroca@poverello.org 

 

Fiscal Contact: Jose Castillo 
Email: jcastillo@poverello.org 

 

Quality Management Contact: Brad Barnes 
Email: Bbarnes@poverello.org 

 
 
 

Treasure Coast Health Council, Inc. d/b/a Health Council of Southeast Florida 
Early Intervention Services, Health Insurance Premium and Cost Sharing Assistance for Low- 
Income Individuals, Medical Case Management, including Treatment Adherence, Specialty 
Outpatient Medical Care, Medical Transportation, Non-Medical Case Management, Early 
Intervention Services (MAI), Medical Case Management (MAI), Non-Medical Case Management 
(MAI), Psychosocial Support Counseling (MAI) 
Location(s): 600 Sand Tree Drive, Suite 101, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33403 

Mobile, community-based and virtual services available 
Phone: (561) 844-4220 
Fax: (561) 844-3310 

 
Program Contacts: 
Anil Pandya, COO 
Email: apandya@hcsef.org 
Phone: Extension 2400 

 
Marsharee Chronicle, Director of Programs 
Email: mchronicle@hcsef.org 
Phone: Extension 1800 

 
Fiscal Contacts: 
Anne Costello, CFO 
Email: acostello@hcsef.org 
Phone: Extension 2000 

mailto:Asergile@monarchealth.org
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mailto:eroca@poverello.org
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Rosemary Ingram-Newton, Senior Accountant 
Email: ringram@hcsef.org 
Phone: Extension 2200 

 
Quality Management Contacts: 
Marsharee Chronicle, Director of Programs 
Email: mchronicle@hcsef.org 
Phone: Extension 1800 

 
Ashnika Ali, Senior Program Manager 
Email: aali@hcsef.org 
Phone: (561) 323-0459 

 

 
Part B, EHE, Harm Reducation Services ONLY: 

 

Florida Department of Health, Palm Beach County 
Accepting Referrals (Part B & EHE REC services ONLY) 

 
Appointment Line: (561) 625-5180 
Location(s): 

(1) 851 Avenue P, Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
Northeast Health Center- Dental Clinic 

(2) 1250 Southwinds Dr, Lantana, FL 33462 
Lantana/Lake Worth Health Center- Maternity, Family Planning, STD Clinic, PrEP 

(3) 225 S. Congress Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33445 
Delray Beach Health Center- IDC, STD Clinic, PrEP, Maternity, Family Planning 

(4) 38754 State Road 80, Belle Glade, FL 33430 
C.L. Brumback Health Center- IDC, STD Clinic, PrEP, Maternity, Family Planning 

(5) 1150 45th Street, West Palm Beach, FL 33407 
West Palm Beach Health Center- IDC, STD Clinic, PrEP, Maternity, Family Planning 

(6) 5985 10th Ave, Greenacres, FL 33463 
WIC Greenacres Center- WIC 

Phone(s): 
(1) (561) 803-7300 
(2) (561) 547-6800 
(3) (561) 274-3100 
(3) (561) 983-9220 
(4) (561) 514-5300 
(5) (561) 357-6000 

 
Program Contact: Robert Scott 
Email: Robert.Scott@flhealth.gov 
Phone: (561) 722-9289 

mailto:ringram@hcsef.org
mailto:mchronicle@hcsef.org
mailto:aali@hcsef.org
http://palmbeach.floridahealth.gov/
mailto:Robert.Scott@flhealth.gov


Fiscal Contact: Courtney Koontz 
Email: Courtney.Koontz@flhealth.gov 
Phone: (561) 530-6887 or (561) 446-5643 

 
Quality Management Contact: Dr. Berthline Isma, MPH, MSPH, MBA, CEPH  
Email: Berthline.Isma@flhealth.gov  
Phone: (561) 514-5322 or (561) 828-1346 

 
EHE Contract Manager: Gail Stein (interim) 
Email: Gail.Stein@flhealth.gov  
Phone: (561) 514-3013 

 
EHE Coordinator: Keri Ramnarace 
Email: Keri.Ramnarace@flhealth.gov 
Phone: (561) 946-8910 

 
Oceana Community Health 
EHE REC Services ONLY 
Location(s): 2828 S. Seacrest Blvd., Suite 208, Boynton Beach, FL 33435 

 
Program Contact: Dr. Youssef Motii 
Email: youssef@oceanahealth.org  
Phone: (561) 543-2236 

 
Fiscal Contact: Herman Viglione, CPA 
Email: info@oceanahealth.org  
Phone: (855) 479-4404 ext. 5 

 
PBC Community Services Department 
EHE Services ONLY- Community Outreach, Response & Engagement (CORE), Tele- 
Adherence Counseling (TAC), Healthcare & Housing Opportunities (H2O), Vocational 
Rehabilitation (VR) 
Call Center: (833) PBC-HIV1 / (833) 722-4481 
Location(s): 

(1) 38754 State Road 80 
Belle Glade, FL 33430 

(2) 1441 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
Mayme Frederick Center 

(3) 810 Datura Street, FL 33462 
PBC Community Service Department 

(4) 345 S. Congress Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33445 
Delray Beach Community Service Department 

 
Program Contact: August Frohnhoefer  
Email: AFrohnho@pbc.gov  
Phone: (561) 355-3139 

 
Fiscal Contact: Jeffrey Lesanti 
Email: jlesanti@pbc.gov 
Phone: (561) 355-1945 
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mailto:Keri.Ramnarace@flhealth.gov
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Rebel Recovery 
EHE Harm Reduction Intervention Services (HRIS); Syringe Services Program (SSP) 

Location(s): See Calendar on website for updated locations 
https://pbc.rebelrco.org/flash-calendar/#flipbook-df_597/1/ 

 
Program Contact: Nikita Jordon 
Email: nikita@rebelrco.org 
Phone: (561) 508-8388 

 
Fiscal Contact: Georgeanne Dorney 
Email: georgeanne@rebelrco.org 
Phone: (561) 508-8388 
 
SSP Director: Austin Wright 
Email: Austin@rebelrco.org 
Phone: (561) 646-7701 
 

https://rebelrco.org/
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